SCHEDULE OF FEES
Township of Aurelius ¢« Ingham County, Michigan

Permits
Building ($200.00 minimum fee) $0.30 per sq. ft. of living space
NOTE: Building Site Plan Fee is included in Permit Fee
Electrical $125.00 application fee + items
Solar Plan Review — Electrical $ 50.00
Mechanical $125.00 application fee + items
Plumbing $125.00 application fee + items
Barn/Garage $250.00
Deck $250.00
Re-inspection $ 50.00
Sign $ 75.00
Special Use $800.00
Variance - Board of Appeals $700.00
Construction - Board of Appeals $300.00
Land Consolidation Application Fee (single) $100.00
Land Consolidations Application Fee (each additional) ------------- $ 50.00
Land Division Application Fee (single) $100.00
Land Divisions Application Fee (each additional) --------==========-~ $ 50.00
Lot Line Adjustment Application Fee ----$100.00
Man-Made Ponds No Fee
Peddler $100.00
Rezoning $1,000.00
Site Plan Review $200.00
Preliminary Plat Fee $500.00
Final Plat Fee $500.00 + $20.00 per lot
Private Road Construction $500.00 + engineering costs
Tower $500.00
Fire Protection Services See Ordinance #27
License for Sale of Alcoholic Beverages $500.00
Miscellaneous Fees
Hall Rental $100.00
Hall Deposit $100.00
Accessory Building (< 200 Sq. Ft.) Site Inspection Feg------------- $ 50.00
Rolls: Voter Registration, Assessment, Tax $ 50.00
All electronic
Fax: Pages 1-5 Free
6 or more pages $ 0.50/page
Copies: Pages 1-5 Free
6 or more pages $ 0.15/page
Cemetery - Charges per burial space:
Resident $300 (2 Cemetery / V2 Perp. Care)
Non-Resident $600 (2 Cemetery / V2 Perp. Care)

6” Snow Removal $100
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